Nominal operating
current ±10% (mA)
Coil
resistance
±10% (Ω)
Max.
allowable
voltage

Coil Voltage：DC-06, 12, 24, 48, 110; AC-06, 12, 24, 48,
Number of Poles：2-2 Pole
Type Designation：SME
Special Parameter：Nil-Standard type,
Letter or number-Special requirement
SME
CQC VDE UL/CUL
E179745
CQC08001024423 40009320
10A  250VAC 10A  250VAC
  10A  30VDC
SME - 1  12  D  M   1 - F - XXT D
10A  240VAC，Resistive
              10A  24VDC，Resistive
              5A  240VAC， General use
Safety Approval Ratings
Approval
File No.
Approved ratings
Nomenclature
Ordering Information
Outline Dimensions, Wiring Diagram,  (unit：mm)Mounting Holes
Nominal operating
current ±10% (mA)
Coil
resistance
±10% (Ω)
Max.
allowable
voltage
Pick-up
voltage
(Max.)
Drop-out
voltage
 (Min.)
Nominal
operating
power
Nominal
voltage
6 VDC
12 VDC
24 VDC
48 VDC
110 VDC
40
160
650
2,600
11,000
150.0
75.0
36.9
18.5
10.0
110 % of
nominal
voltage
75% of
nominal
voltage
10 % of
nominal
voltage